1	xxx-002024
2 3 4 5 6	ORDINANCE: Amend Winnebago County General Code Chapter 7.02 "Speed Limit Regulations' to Decrease the Speed Limits in the Town of Black Wolf and Nekimi on County Trunk Highway "I" to 40 miles per hour
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	WHEREAS, the Highway Committee has reviewed and recommends approval of the following amendments
9	to the Winnebago County General Code Chapter 7.02: Speed Limit Regulations as attached; and
10	WHEREAS, the amendments define and decrease the speed limits in the Town of Black Wolf and Nekimi or
11	County Trunk Highway "I" to 40 miles per hour from its intersection with W. Waukau Avenue southerly for a distance
12	of 1.38 miles to the intersection with Hartland Road.
13	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DOES ORDAIN AS
15	FOLLOWS:
16	(9) <u>COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY "I"</u>
17	(a) Town of Black Wolf and Nekimi:
18	1. 40 miles per hour from its intersection with W. Waukau Avenue southerly for a
19	distance of 1.38 miles to its intersection with Hartland Road.
20	
21	
22	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that said amendments to the
23	General Code of Winnebago County shall become effective on the date following the date of publication.
24	
25	Fiscal Impact: No fiscal impact
26	Respectfully submitted by:
27	THE HIGHWAY COMMITTEE
28	Committee Vote:
29	
30	
31	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present
32	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2024.
33	
34 35 36	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive